108 Divya Desams of Lord Vishnu

S. No. Divyadesam
1 Srirangam
2 Thirukozhi
3 Thirukarambanur
4 Thiruvellarai
5 Thiruanbil
6 Thiruppernagar
7 Thirukandiyur
8 Thirukoodalur
9 Thirukavithalam
10 Thiruppullamboothangudi
11 Thiruaadhanur
12 Thirukudanthai
13 Thiruvinnagar
14 Thirunaraiyur
15 Thirucherai
16 ThirunandhipuraVinnagaram
17 Thiruvelliyangudi

18 Thirukannamangai



S. No.
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36

37

38

Divyadesam

Thirukannapuram
Thirukannangudi

Thirunagai
ThiruthanjaiMamanikoil
Thiruvazhundur
Thiruchirupuliyur
ThiruthalaichangaNanmadiyam
Thiruindalur
ThirukazhicheeramaVinnagaram
Thirukkavalambadi
ThiruarimeyaVinnagaram
Thiruvanpurushothamam
Thirusemponsaikoil
Thirumanimadakoil
ThiruvaigundaVinnagaram
Thiruthetriambalam
Thirumanikoodam
Thiruparthanpalli
Thiruvali&Thirunagari

Thiruthevanarthogai



S. No.
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Divyadesam
Thiruvellakulam
Thiruchitrakoodam
Thiruvaheendrapuram
Thirukkovalur
Thirukkachi - Atthigiri
Ashtabuyagaram
Thiruthanka
Thiruvelukkai
Thiruneeragam
Thiruppadagam
ThiruNilathingal Thundam
Thiruooragam
Thiruvehka
Thirukkaragam
Thirukkarvaanam
Thirukkalvanur

Thiruppavalavannam

ThiruparamechuraVinnagaram

Thirupputkuzhi

Thirunindravur



S. No.

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71
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74

75

76

77

78

Divyadesam
Thiruevvul
Thiruvallikeni
Thiruneermalai
Thiruidaventhai
Thirukkadalmallai
Thirukkadigai
Thiruvayothi
Thirunaimisaranyam
Thirupruthi
ThirukkandamenumKadinagar
Thiruvadariyachramam
Thirusalakraamam
Thiruvadamadurai
Thiruvaipadi
Thirudwaragai

Thirusingavelkundram

Thiruvengadam(Mel Thirupathi)

Thirunavai

Thiruvithuvakodu

Thirukatkarai



S. No.

79

80

81

82
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87

88

&9

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

Divyadesam

Thirumoozhikkalam

Thiruvallavazh

Thirukkadithalam

Thiruchengundrur

Thiruppuliyur

Thiruvaranvilai

Thiruvanvandoor
Thiruvananthapuram

Thiruvattaru

Thiruvanparisaram

Thirukkurungudi
Thirucheeravaramangai
Thiruvaigundam (Navathirupathi)
Thiruvaragunamangai (navathirupathi)
Thiruppuliangudi (Navathirupathi)
Thirutholaivillimangalam(Navathirupathi)
Thirukkulandai(Navathirupathi)
Thirukkolur(Navathirupathi)
Thirupperai (Navathirupathi)

Thirukkurugur (Navathirupathi)



S. No.

99

100

101
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108

Divyadesam
Thiruvillipputhur
Thiruthangal
Thirukkoodal
Thirumaliruncholai
Thirumogur
Thirukkoshtiyur
Thiruppullani
Thirumeyyam
Thirupparkadal

Thirupparamapadham

Vi



Chola Divya Desa Deities in Tiruchirappalli District

Sri Vadivazhagiya Nambi Perumal, Sri Pundarikakshan Perumal,

Thiruanbil, Tiruchirappalli Thiruvellarai, Tiruchirappalli

Sri Purushottaman Perumal, Utamar

Koil, Tiruchirappalli

Sri Azhagiya Manavala Perumal,

Uraiyur, Tiruchirappalli



